fair value and interest rate sensitivity. Actual economic conditions or implementation of decisions by PRCM Advisers may produce results that differ significantly from the
estimates and assumptions used in our models.

We use a variety of recognized industry models, as well as proprietary models, to perform sensitivity analyses which are derived from primary assumptions for prepayment
rates, discount rates and credit losses. The primary assumption used in this model is implied market volatility of interest rates. The information presented in the following
interest sensitivity table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our financial results and financial condition over the next 12 months, based
on our interest sensitive financial instruments at December 31, 2011.

All changes in value are measured as the change from the December 31, 2011 financial position. All projected changes in annualized net interest income are measured as the
change from the projected annualized net interest income based off current performance returns.

 Changes in Interest Rates

(dollars in thousands) -100 bps  -50 bps  +50 bps  +100 bps
Change in value of financial position:
Available-for-sale securities, at fair value $ 108,524  $ 67,896  $ (82,408)  $ (173,912)

As a % of December 31, 2011 equity 8.5 %  5.3 %  (6.5)%  (13.7)%

Trading securities, at fair value $ 3,049  $ 3,049  $ (7,455)  $ (14,836)

As a % of December 31, 2011 equity 0.2 %  0.2 %  (0.6)%  (1.2)%
Mortgage loans held-for-sale, at fair value $ 180  $ 97  $ (85)  $ (229)

As a % of December 31, 2011 equity — %  — %  — %  — %
Derivatives, at fair value, net $ (105,509)  $ (67,302)  $ 70,768  $ 149,779

As a % of December 31, 2011 equity (8.3)%  (5.3)%  5.6 %  11.8 %

Repurchase Agreements $ (6,069)  $ (4,689)  $ 4,963  $ 9,926
As a % of December 31, 2011 equity (0.5)%  (0.4)%  0.4 %  0.8 %

Total Net Assets $ 175  $ (949)  $ (14,217)  $ (29,272)

As a % of December 31, 2011 total assets — %  — %  (0.2)%  (0.4)%

As a % of December 31, 2011 equity (0.1)%  (0.2)%  (1.1)%  (2.3)%

 -100 bps  -50 bps  +50 bps  +100 bps

Change in annualized net interest income: $ 5,428  $ 3,660  $ 1,536  $ 3,072
% change in net interest income 2.4 %  1.6 %  0.7 %  1.3 %

The interest rate sensitivity table quantifies the potential changes in net interest income and portfolio value, which includes the value of swaps and our other derivatives,

should interest rates immediately change. The interest rate sensitivity table presents the estimated impact of interest rates instantaneously rising 50 and 100 basis points, and
falling

69

Table of Contents

50 and 100 basis points. The cash flows associated with the portfolio of RMBS for each rate change are calculated based on assumptions, including prepayment speeds, yield
on future acquisitions, slope of the yield curve, and size of the portfolio. Assumptions made on the interest rate sensitive liabilities, which are assumed to relate to repurchase